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Application for Membership %‘_,f

,/Wd;f 2 ey 192D

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
Sir:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name Miller, Marcus Gilbert
nes. ;
Address 88 %.Main St., girard _ Ohio
[Number and Street.] [City.] [State.]

Place and date of birth.__Augtintown lishoning Co.,0hio lay,3Ist, I890.

Graduate in architecture. 1aiva.of. T1liaois; B.8 in orch.I974 : M.a.in 4rch. I958.

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole aes Beaux Arts

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evig,ence of Certificate.)

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing architect, firm namel/L1ller & Son,408 Dollar Bunk Bldg., Youngstown,O.

¥ K . \
Have been in practice..28_Junior member of usbove firm for 8yem ( eight)

If draughtsman, employed by

[State number of years.)

Collegiate and office training. .. ...

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them. :

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the

! 5 : P
property, real or personal, of the American Institute o Arch:tethhe Chapter of the Institute of

a
which I am then a member. c/_, E ;

A /j&,{
[Signature of Applicant.] -
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the
[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]
Chapter, A.1. A, on the following date
{Insert date of election to chapter.]
Secretary.

Chapter, 4. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. A

—_—
esoe

¢ A <
LThc signatures of ae'lustitute members are hererequired unless the applicant
as the unanimouf endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be fhade above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
= to express himselfl by letter ballot either for or inst the ber proposed
and in which there are no negative votes., No other form of unanimous endorae-
ment will be accepted.]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

May 29, 1923,

Nydear lir, Milleri=

Pernit me %o acknowledge with gratification, and
on behalf of the Secretary, your application for member-
ghip in the American Institute of Architects,

This will be acted upon at the next meeting eof the
Board of Directors and you will be advised in due sourse
of the aotion taken,

Acknowledgnent is also made of your cheek of $5,00
to cover the preliminary fee,

Very trmuly yours,
Exeoutive Secretary,
¥r, larcous O0ilbert Miller,

88 Bast Main Street,
Girard, Ohio.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS i
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

A

June 16, 1923

Yy dear Mre Shupot-

?!& have pending applicetions Tor Institute
mbership from Mre Ce Fo Owsleyw 242 Broadway, Youngstown,
Ohio, and from Mre Me Oe Miller of 88 Enst Main Strect, Girard,

Ve are also in receipt of e privileged coiw
mnication from an Institute memier in vhieh ho stetes, in
substance, as follows:

The writer and another Institute member of
his “irm objeot Lo the edmission of Messrse Owsley and Hillors
They feel that under the circumstences e rigid inquiry should
be made inte the prefessionsl met ods of these Lwo mene The
attention of the Institute is called to the fact that the
courts of the County in which Youngstown 1is loorted heve yet
to mnke s decision reletive to & looal public affair in which

Xrey Owsley was involwede

Tinal action on th: two spplicetions Wil
be held up, ani the Institute Executive Com:lites would
approciate receiving from you the confidential report of the
Executive Committee of the Cleveland Chaplere

Vory truly youws,

Exseutive Secrelarys

Mre Harry Le Shupe, Seotys Pro Tem,
Qla‘ﬁ"lﬂnfi Ch@tﬁt‘. A;. I. A’,

12429 Cedar Avonum,

Clevoland, Ohlo.

KeMB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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J. MARCUS MILLER M.GILBERT MILLER

Millpr & Soun

ARCHITECTS

409-410 DOLLAR BANK BUILDING

ﬁmmg oy, Ol

Aloiimei B
i

AUG 311928 i

MR L e ® "3
st wviad

August 30, 1923.
Tﬁe American institute of Architects,
1741 New York &vénue,
Washington, D.C.

Att., of Mr. E. C. Xenmper,
kx. Secy.,

Dear Hir:

I inquire as to the action
taken on my application for member- )
gship to the Institute. o

Ve truly,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ' CQPY

5%

Septegber 4, 1923,

My dear )Mir. Miller:=

Permit me to asknowledge yours of August 30th,
and to advise that your application, along with many
others, will be acted upon at the November nooti.ng of
the Institute Board of Directors. We will notify you
thereafter of the action takem,

Very truly yours,

Ivecutive Secretary.

¥r. Marcus OGllbert Miller,
410 Dollar Bank Puilding,
Youngstown, Chloe

K:VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS .
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

A2

September 21, 1928.

My dear Mr. Shupe:

Shortly there will be a meeting of the Board of Directors
of the Institute, and in preparing far the meeting we find that
the applicatlions of lessrss. C. F. Owsley of 242 Bromdway, Toungs=
town, Ohlo, and M. G. }iller of 88 East Main Street, Girard, O.

There were objeotions agminst each of these men and let-
ters were written to you under date of June 18, asking for the
edvice of the lxeocutive Conmitiee of the Cleveland Chapter,

The Board will not asct finally upon any appliomtion wlth-

out knowing fully tie wishes of the Chapter concerned, therefore
I venture to send this note of reminder.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

Mre H. L. Shupe, Secretary,
The Cleveland Chapter,
12429 Cedar Rdad,
Cleveland, Chie.

K:B

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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M.GILBERT MILLER, B.S-M. A. St b e P E G e ’i
A nn ot
LY

Miller & Sou
ARCHITECTS

12 WEST MADISON AVENUE

Worvrry by, Qi f AT iE ‘
August 28th, 1924, ; Bl 2 ]

The American Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. Co.

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, kxecufliive Secretary.

My dear Sir:

Over one year ago I entered my application
for membership in the Institute and was advised of your
receipt of same and also that said application would not
be acted upon until the November leeting.

I entered my application knowing that my
business was clean and feeling that I was sligable.

To date I regret to state that I have not
received further information as to whether or not it was
approved or rejected, and I would appreciate your giving
me such information as may be available at this time,

Very truly,

MILLER & SON, ARCHITECTS

MGM/MS
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

mw. 1924,

My dear Mr, Milleris

Permit me te scknowledge your letter of the 28th, and
te say that we will be in & position to advisé you concern-
mmm1thumtpp1mumﬂumuu
released by the Cleveland Chapter.

The applieation has been pending for some time before
the Chapber, and 1t is suggested that you get in touch with
its Secretary, Mr. Domald O. Dunn, 1800 Euelid Avenue, Clesve-
land, Ohio. '

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

Mr. My (ilbert Miller,
12 viest Madison Avernme,
Youngstown, Ohlo.

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

October 21, 192&.

Dear Mr, Dunn:=-

Herewith is copy of letter of this date to Mr, Vim, A.
Bohnard, Chairman of the Membership Committee of the Cleveland

Chapter, which is self explanatory.

With regard to Messrs,. liarcus Gilbert liiller and Charles
Frederick Owsley, their applications werse received in 1923-that
of Mr. Millerhaving been received on May 29; and that of ir.
Owsley having been received on April 18.

The applications were complete in every reapect and would
have been disposed of without delay had not a privileged communi-
cation been received against each of them.

We submitted the objections to lir. Shupe, then Secretary of
the Cleveland Chapter, in a letter of June 16, 1923, copy of which
is enclosed herewith.

Various reminders of the two applicutions were sent to the
Chapter, but no definite report ot release from the Chapter has been

received,

It would be greatly appreciated if the Chapter would accept
this letter, and the copy of letter to lfre Shupe which acconpanies
it, as a resubmission of the case and as a request for conf'idential
advices from the Executive Committee of the Chapter-making its recom=-
mendation to the Institute Board on the action whichshould be taken.

Such letter will be treated as strictly confidential and should
be at the Octagon not later than November 12, in order to come before
the November meoting with the applications.

Trusting that you will expedite this matter now that it is re-
vived, I am,

Very truly yours,

Fixecutive Secretarye.

Mr, Donald Dunn, Secretary,
Cleveland Chapter, A. I. A.,
1900 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohioe.

K:VB
Copy to Mr. Bohnard.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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DONALD DUNN, SECRETARY
W. R. McCORNACK, PRESIDENT 1900 EucLIiD AVENUE
CHARLE! ORRIS, Vice-PRESID
Si S GEO. R. HARRIS, TREASURER
NATIONAL CITY BUILDING

THE CLEVELAND CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
CLEVELAND, OHIO

November 7th, 1924,

The American Institute of Architects,
Office of the Secretary,

The Octagon House,

Washington, D. C.

Attention - Mr, E. C. Kemper
Re: Mr. Gilbert Miller

Dear Sir:

The Executive Committee of the Cleveland
Chapter A.I.A., on November 6th, met to consider
the cases of Mesgrs, Gilbert Miller and Charles F.
Owaley.

After a careful consideration of the mat-
ter, the Executive Committee recommends to the In-
stitute Board, that Mr. Miller be elected to Insti-
tute Membership.

It also recommends that the casge of Mr.
Owsley be allowed to rest for the present.

The vote was unanimous on both resolutions.

Very tru%y yours,

%%é////

Secretary

DOD:CB
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D C

Decembar 23, 1934,

Dear ir, iiller:=

Acting for the Seoretary, I an pleased to advise vou

3 1 of
your election to membership in the /neriocsn Institute of.’yf\rnﬁi-
teots, effective Hovember 18, 1924,

You have been assigned to the Cleveland Chapter
’ ’ “B m
Institute member in sood standing therein, and the Scoretary
of the Chapter has been #o advised, )

No charge for 1924 will be mads againat vou and & o
of the Journal for December is being aan'E.a under separate o:vpgr.

Hay we take this opportunity to say that the office £
the Secretary at the Ootagon is for avery Inatitute membar.o'

Should the occasion arise we shall be Aad %o
best cooperation, ; 6 o give you our

Very truly youra,

Jixecutive Seoratary,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

lir, Marous Gilbert lliller,
88 E. P&in 31:!‘801:.
Girard, Ohio.

KsVB
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEETS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 17, 1932,

Dear lr. Millers

Ve have your letter of November 10th, with regard
to your Institute dues.

Inasmuch es your indebtedness covers only the dues
for the current year, your aff'iliation with the Institute
is in no immediate jeopardy and you oan be essured that no
action will be taken without ample prior notice Lo you.

Moany members are paying thelr dues by partiel payments,
and we are also eble to sdvise thaet the Board of Directors
at 1ts lest meetling authoriged the Treasurer to accept
notes in payment of membership dues.

The Officers end the Board fully eppreciate the diffie
culties of members of the architectural profession in these
trying times end are anxious to extend the greatest possible
cooperation to ell menbers.

It may be that you will find one of the sbove sugges-
tions of essistance to you in the payment of your dues.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.
Mre e Gilbert Miller, ie I. Ao,
12 Vest lHadison Avenue,
Columbus, Ohio,.

ECKsB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

chry
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American Institute of Architects

Inter-Office Communication
\ Py ‘{?-’ a},« 2N

. VALY 4 N

AL /S LI N

Subject / From J L Date
) N : 8
okl i / y February 5, 1936
0 1954 - ! s0°

L

MR. KEMPER: =

At Cleveland last nmight Mr. Marcus Gilbert Miller
of Youngstown, Ohio, spoke to me about his Institute delinquency
in dues and I told him to write you immediately stating the circum-
stances and that you would reply, and I hoped we would find a way
to retain his membership. He said he would be able to make
payments in a few weeks.

He has been elected President of the Ohio Registration
Board for Architects and I think we should stretch the situation to
help him retain his A.I.A. membership.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 10, 1836

Dear My, idlliers

s

Inmediately afier meeting you in Cleveland, Presiden:
Voorhees wrote aboui your Instiiu:e membership, and his
desire that every effort be made to preven:c the lose of
your affiliation,

e £ind that your indebtednoss is for $30,00, covering
the years 1994 and 1936,

If you will send a gheek on asooumt of $6.00, and a
note for §2i.00 = both dated January 31, 1036 - we can
preserve your membership in good s.anding until the end
of the current yesar,

e hope very mueh tha. this sug-esdon will meet
with your approval, and as & oonvenience, & note is en-
Olo'ﬂdn

e ahould have your response mol laier than the 17+th,
a8 we are obliged o send ou:. .\e notiees of termination
on or abou’. thai date.

Sinserely yours,

Assistant Treeasurer

K:1bs

Mr. Marous Gilbert Miller
12 es: lindison Avenue
Youngstown, Ohde

\/PRESI DENT SECRETARY TREASURER

:-"—""-:

OPY

>
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M. GILBERT MILLER
RAeRe C 1 HsITTe ErCeTo
12 West Madison Avenue

YOungstown, Ohio

Feb, 18,1936,

Edward C Kemper,

Iixecutive Secretary,
American Institute of Architects, A
Washington,D.C. X

Dear Sir;-

I appreciate lr. Voorhees interest.
in my cause and I am enclosing the five dollars
and the note duly signeq.

I hppe with conditions looking
better that I will be able to 1lift said note
before it becomes too old.

I was in Columbus at the time your
letter arrived and was delayed in returning
. on acecount of the Ice storm that covered the
N State.
8 It is my sincere hope that the
formation of the State Associations into sctive
chapters will be the means of bringing the
Architects together so that they will be in
a position to better uphold the profession.

Very truly,

ﬂﬁ%/i %z@“_m
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

Febrwary 27, 1936

Dear lir. gillgra

Ve wish to asknowledge your letter of February 18th,
with shesk for $5,00 and note in the amount of 2325.00 to
adjust your Institute dues uscount to Decemboy 31, 1938,

This action on your pert in preserving your membership

in the Institute is much appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Seeretary.

X/g

;:'-lr'. ;.u Gilbal’t 135.119!‘, -‘\L.l.A..
12 Viest Madison Avenue,
Youngstown, Okrio,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

October 1, 1937

‘- B
Y]

Doar iy. {1lor: S
For your convenience, we send this letter of

reminder concernifig yout mote for § ~ .covering
Institute dues in arrears; and: now‘é‘éid'co%-ue; “elm
The Institute ooks willibe ¢losed on:December
31; 1937, - - ° C ¥
We hope that it will be convenient for you to

take care of this obligation prior toithat date,

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Treasurer

K:E

dr. darous Gilbert Niller
12 Weat Addison Avenue
Youngstovm, Ohioe




A\ Tiz SARERICAN
e (1:5TITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Y iy , . MG LY
L Vo STATE OF OHID o4 FEB16 AR
) ! 44 9 v
[y~ STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF AREHITE%\%H[NGTON,DvC"
OFFICE OF THE BOARD
A.1.U. BLDG. i
Membership termineted 12-31-37. e ECL LI =
Owed dues for 1936 end 1937 - $40.00 February 13, 1942
Pa%ot due noteo'o.ooooa-n-'o- 25.00
$65.00
M
Mr. E. C. Kemper, Secy. Res Me Gilbert Miller
Ameriocen Institute of Architects Youngstown, Chio

1741 Ne'W York .A.Veo, Ne We
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Please send full informetion regarding require-
ments for Mr. M. Gilbert Miller, of Youngstown, Ohio, to become
reinstated as a Corporate Member of the A.I.A., sending yowr reply
direct to Mr. Miller - 12 West Madison Avenue, Youngstown, Ohio.

Yours very truly,

R. C. Kempton,
RCK ¢HH Executive Secretary
CC-M. Gilbert Miller

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied
quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 2000
@
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 17, 1942

Dear Mr. Millers

We are writing, at the request of Mr. R. C. Kempton,
o give you the necessary information regarding your re-
instatement te membership ia The American Institute of
Architecta.

According to Institute records you owed duss for 1936
and 1937 - $40.00 and & note « $25.00 at the time of your
termination on December 31, 1937.

In order for a former corporate member of The Institute
to be reinstated he need only address m letter to The Secre-
tary of The Institute requesting reinstatement, sending with
his letter his remittance covering all dues in default at
the time of his terminatiom, plus $20.00 for one yesar's dues
in advance, plus $5.00 for the readmission fee,

Applicunts for reinstatement also have to be clear of
indebtedness to the chapter to which they were formerly
@Cdo

We sincerely hope you will apply for reinstatement and
assure you that we will do everything at this end to expe-
dite the procedure,

g2

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secrotary
Mr. Gilbert Miller

12 Madison Avenue (West)
Youngstown, Ohio

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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M. GILBERT MILLER + Registeed ARCHITECT?Z e
= \ -

TWELVE WEST MADISON AVENUE e TELEPHONE 38933 ¢ YOUNGSTOWN, OHI10 é ~ .
s 7

O @

O e

SIS

March,l4th,1945.

Mr.Laurence J.Motter,8ec'y

East Ohio Chapter,A.I.A.

1412 Cleveland Ave., N.i¥.

Canton, Ohio. Re: Reinstatement
A.L.A. Membership.

Dear Sirj;- Since the meeting of the Architects
in Akron on the 20th of February I have decided
against the filing of the formal application

which you gave me and am returning same to you.

In a recent talk with R.C.Kempton,Sec!'y Columbus
Chapter, he again tells me that a letter only
requesting reinstatement has been required in
their Chapter and that back dues in most instances
have been cancelled and the request granted.

If such procedure is in order I enclose my check
for $20.00 and reguest my reinstatement.

I also enclose a second check in the amount of
$25.C0 to cancel a note held in Washington,D.C.

My not being affiliated for the past few years
has not caused me to deviate from my etablished
standard of practice, and it 1s my sincere hope
that real progress can be made in the future in
securing the co-operation of several of the
profession in the maintaining of a standard
basic fee.

Your° very truly,

MGM: dg ,)2(} CMZ%/J/ /0(('3{/-
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Wastmaton, D. C.

March 50, 1945.

lir, Hdward . Kemper, Exec. Secretary,
The American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Ave., N. W,

Washiington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kempers

iinclosed is sletier from Mr. M. Gilbert Miller requesting
that he be reinstated as a corporate member of the American
Institute of Architects, and attached are two checks in the
amounts of ;20,00 and 525.00.,

The executive committee of the Bastern Ohio Chapter A.I.A.
I I, i

i iller's applicatlon for reinstatement, at a duly
called meeting 5 ruary <0th, 1945,

At a meeting of the Lastern Ohio chapter held September 15,
1945 a motion was passed to waive dues of members in arrears to
this Chapter who wish to be reinstated, and also tc petition the
Board of Directers of the Institute at Washington to waive all
dues in arrear of former institute members wishing reinstatement.

We of the Chapter, hope the Board can seeo fit to concur with
us in this matter.

Yours sincerely,




A.LduFormeS1

® v 0G0 225 45 APPLICATION NQ AP 3414

Dated March 14, 1945,
Received April 2, 1945.
Granted June 12, -1945,

MEMBERSHIP N8 3414

ey

2

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

NY

READMISSION TO
APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A Name of applicant. M., Gilbert Miller .. ... .............. Chapter. Bastern Ohio |
B A4ddress of applicant. 12. W Madison Avenue,. Youngstown, Qhlo................... v
C  dpplicant proposed by .. ... = .= .= = .=  oviriirrrirr.. L S T
(r_%:-.o .for ifirst year's dueg)and O(S?or note for back dues)
D dpplication received with checksfor/$. . 2500/ ..on................... ., April 12, 19 453
gB ck unpaid dues waived by The Board, April 20-23,1945)
E 4 pﬁcatwn xﬁtﬁaed for correction.(For. .$5.00 .readmission fee). ... 19 .
F  dpplication in due order on.{$5.-00. for readmission Be rec'd) Tune, 19 45

Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sent (Ohio) May 8 1445, Received. May 13, 19 45.

G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
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‘(a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon...........coovvuuu... 19..., 0n 19
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending omn..................... 19..., 0n 19 .
H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron................... April 5, 19 45,
1 Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission
oo wpplicapionchaodkomxdoxmeived on. .. ... ... April 2, 19 48
J No report from chapter executive cOmmMItIEE OM. .. ..o ouv s esenesrnneennns 19
K dpplication sent to The Board of Examiners om. ..........oourvieennnnenns June 5, 19 45
L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on............cccuvunnnn. June 5, 19 45,
M dpplicant was admitted on...... ... ... ... ... .. iiiiiiiaiaeans June 12, 19 45
N  Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
2O PrOPOSErS O ... 'ev v eninnenns ianaesssessesnannssneesaranenrnns June 12, 1945,
O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $..............
returned to applicant OMm . . ..........couveiiineurnrirrnnnerannensnniens 19 .

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
M. Gilbert Miller
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Chapter.

Eastern Ohio

Date June 12, 1945 . 0 nmactor G Colsonnen ET

Secretary
(=)
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THE-AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dear lir. Sagadenciy:

We are in receipt of your letter of March 30th, trans-
mitting letter from Mr, M, Gilbert Miller, under date of
March 14th, and two checks - one for $25.00 payable to The
Institute for Nir. #iller's past due note; and the other
payable to the Chapter and endorsed for collection by The
Institute in the smount of ’mcmo

Acknowledgment has been made to Mr., Miller of the cheek
for $25.00 but no mention was made of the $20.00 cheek wh
he made payable to the chapter, pending further word you
as to the purpose thereof. If Nr. Miller's spplication for
readmission to membership is put forwerd, this amount could be
applied te one year's lautitute dues in advence, but we do
not like to do so without suthority from him or from the chapter.

Enclosed is copy of letter to Mr. NMiller comcerning the
conditions which The Board of Directors has set for requesting
renission of past Institute dues prior to readmission. If a
response is received from him prior % the April meeting af
The Board, the cese can be submitted to it st that meeting for
consideration and action.

¥e shall be sure to keep you advised of further progress.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary

Mr. Trefon Sagadencky, Secretary »
Eastern Ohio Chepter, A.I.A.
1423 Seckett Street

Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

K/g
C% to the Direestor, Great Lakes District

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY

"‘)(.(w:'" L‘ - ;'

P2
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Apri} 5, 1945

Dear Wr. Hillers

The Secretary of the Bastern Obio Chapter of The Institute
was forwarded to this office your letter of March 1l4ith request~
ing readmission %o membership, and your eheck for $25.00 in pay-
your past due mote to The Institute im that amount, which

is acknowledged with appreeciation. -

The Chapter advises of its recomsendation thet your past In-
tute dues be walved by action of The Board of Rirectors of The
Institute, which will meet this month just preceding the amnuel
convention end convening on April 20th,

At its December 1944 meeting, The Board bad belore it a large
number of applications for readmission, contingent wpon the remis-
sion of indebtedness for Institute dues owed at the time the member-

ships terminated.

There was extended discussion of the policy involved in this
procedure, with due regard to the fact that special circumstances
exist in meny cases - usually with respect to those former mewm
who encountered hardships during the derression yeers. '

As a result The Board adopted a general rule io the effect
that all foramer corporate members, whose applieations for readnis-
glon to membersnip and fer remission of past dues had been received,
should be requested to submit e stetement in some detall giving
ressons why the indebtedusss for dues might be waived.

We trust thet you will accept this letter as being according
to that procedure, and hope that we mey hesr from you further before
April 15th - to the end that your request may be included on the
agenda for the meeting of The Bosrd.

By direction of The Secretary.

:

g

Sincerely yours,

¥r. #. Gilbert Miller
12 West Hadison ivenus Executive Secretary
Youngstown, Ohio

E/g :
Copy to the Secretary,
Esastern Ohio Chapter, A.l.A.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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M. GILBERT MILLER « Registered ARCHITECT

TWELVE WEST MADISON AVENUE ¢ TELEPHONE 38933 ¢ YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO

April,10th, 1945,

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue,N,#.
washington, D.C.
Re: Past dues
Att: Mr. Ewdard C Kemper,
Executive Secretary

Dear Sir;- I have deliberated over your letter of
April,5th and will say that the note which I have

now paid was issued as a result of depression years.
However immediately following I did stop attending
Chapter meetings as a result of unethical practice

on the part of two Chapter members,now no longer
members, who on one hand cut commissions and on the
other solisited work from a Client who at the time
had given me his work. The Client in question being
an Automobile dealer and accustomed to "horse trading"
could not understand why he should be obliged to hold
to a promise when I refused to agree to include the
purchase of a new Auto as a part of my commission, and
as my competitor suggested as a consideration.

At the time there seemed no remedy against the re-
occurance of such practices and my reaction was one

of disgust.

I do feel that conditions over the Stste are greatly
improved, and having served on the Ssate Board of
Exeminers since the Law was enacted, and thet our
Board in reaching every man hes in a measure caused
the practicing Architect to be more conscious of the
standards and the plane upon which each should conduct
thelr respective business.

Velking out on any situstion is not omdinarily a part
of my makeup, and so I leave the decision with you.

er#ly yours,

MGM:dg 12;2577.\RzﬁZfo,¢4%;%§2;l¥ﬁékxyxf
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 13, 1945

Dear Zr, ¥illor:

This is o acknowledge your letter of April 10th, con-
carning your ending applicaitlon for readnission te member-
ahip and the remission of past Institute cuss.

four lettor vill be Mrought to the atiention of The
Bourd of Directors at its meeting in Atlantic City, ¥. J.,
conmencing on April 20, end as <0un 28 possible thereulter
you will be notified of the action taken.

Cluceraly yours,

Executive Cecrutary

i/g

Copy to the Director, Great Lekes District;
Secretary, Pastern Ohio Chapter

Hr. ¥, Gilbart Hiller
12 West Madison Avemue
Toungstown, Chio

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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) RECFIVED
i
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1
THE OcracoN, WasHiNgTON, D. C. E‘[ MAY ] G 1945 L:] é
St . TTRIT]
Office of The Secretary } oF i
) ARCHITECTS g
RECORD OF REGISTRATION W DD T A T
OF
M, Gilbert Miller, Youngstown, Ohio
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

BoaRrD oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Columbuse, Ohio
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

W ll you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date.... May 8, 19.45. Quagaundar O, QQ(M%WI-

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes (5"31'45)

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...NQ.............or by exemption? Exemption

3, What was the scope of the examination?

4, What was the period of the examination?................ days. Written examination.......eeeoeee.ee hours; Oral examina-
tion . hours.
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5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If s0, give Certificate No
6. Date of last registration 12'28'4§19

()hj 1 Y, . 0f s'“---- .., ) ——
9 o State Boa ] r E ary 0’ Bpard
' - (Executive Se cro bE"I 5 )

(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASI-iINGTON, D. C.

May 24, 1945

Dear Hr. Sagadenckys

With further reference to your letter of Warch 30,
Mr. Gilbert Miller's reyuest for the remission of his past
lnstitute dues was given favorable considerztion by The
Board of Directors at ite meeting im April.

We have written to Mr. Miiler, as per attached copy
of letter. ' , :

You will note that upon payment of resdmission fee,
Mr. Miller's application will be complete and will be put
forward promptly. :

By direction of The Secretary.

8incerely youres,

Executive Secretary.
FHG:ekp

Encl. 1

lr. Trefon Sagadencky, Secretary
Eestern Ohio Chapter, A.l.4.
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohie
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'THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Nay 24, 1945

Dear Mr. Hilier:

. By direction of The Secretary, this will advise you that
The Board of Lirectors =t its meeting in April, voled %o renit
your post Institute dues for the yeers 1936, aad 1937, in the

amount of 3-1.0.00.

Thiz wiil perait us to put forwmurd your applicatioa for
resdmission to mewbership, and to that end your check of Feb-
ruary 20, 1945, in the amount of $20.00, bas boen daposited
snd credited for one year's Institute dues in &dvance, &8 re-

nired under application procedure. This leaves & balance of
%5.00 due for the admission fee, and as soon 8¢ this amount 1s
received, we will be im & position to submit your &pplication
to The Bourd of Exsminers. The next mecting of thet Board will
be held the first week in June, aud we shouid like to put your
applicetion forward at that iime.

Sincer«iy yours,

Executive Secretary,
FHGiekp

‘¢6et Te the Secretary, Kestern Ohio Chapter, A.I.A.

¥r. M. Gllbert Miller
12 ®. Eadison Avenue
Youmgstown, Ohio
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THE AMERICAN
[NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
M. GILBERT MILLER -« Registered ARCHILEGT3: 55
TWELVE WEST MADISON AVENUE e TELEPHONE 38933 @ YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO
WASHINGTON, D. C.

May, 31,1945,

American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Ave.,N.¥,.
Washington, D.C.
Re: App'l for readmission
Att: Edward C.Kemper,
Executive Secretary.

Dear Sir;- Enclosed find check covering balance
due for admission fee, and as set forth in your

letter of May,24th.

MGM: m
s ‘/‘A“?;\ .‘l'\ it
o4 5'(/,/' i
'i."&;,/'/)'
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 5' 1945

Dear Mr. Miller:

We are in receipt of your letter of May 31, with
check for $5.00 enclesea for your recamission fee in
connection with your pending spplication for membership.

The application is now compiete and in good time
for submission to The Board of Examiners at its meeting
today. On or about June lZ, we believe we wiil be in &
position to advise you of the action taken on your appli-
cation.

Sincerely yours,

Excoutive Secretary.
FHG:ekp

cc: Eastern Ohio Chapter, A.1.A.

r, K. Glibert iiller
1< West Madisgon Avenue
Youngstown, Ohio

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

dune 12, 1945

Dear ¥r. Miller:

The Becrstary is happy to inform you that your applieca-
tion for readmission to membership in The Institute was acted
on favorably by The Board of Directors and that you were
readmitted to corporate membership in The Institute and
assigned to the Easternm Ohio Chapter, effactive June 12, 1945.
You will be & member of that Chapter, or of some other ghapter
if you later transfer thereto, until your meabership in The
Institute terminates. -

The Board of Directors welcomes you egain to membersnip
and The Secretary's office i3 at your service to the extent
of its powers.

The policies and the activities of The Institute are
developed largely from problems arising within the chapters.
By teking an active part in your chapter affairs you will
contribute to the advancement of the objects of The Institute
and will incresse the benefits to be derived from Institute
memberehip.

We bespesk your active cooperation.

-8incerely,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

8ecretary

ACR/am
Enclosure

Mr. M. Gilbert Miller, A.I.A.
12 Madison Avenue (West) -
Youmgstom, Ohioc

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

. March 1, 1952
To: yre i, Gilbert xiller

12 ¥, Hadison avenue

Youngstown, vhio

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in ‘The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1951. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1952,

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely, yours, —_ *

O 2L e

"7
Segfetary.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

dLe-ofe-iililiauz.. SooLt , Secretary
-materi--tide Chapter, A.L.A.
e R » Secretary
b rohis - Los,--of(Ste State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

CLair W. DrtcHy, Secretary
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A.LA. Form 856-1 DUPLICATE
250—11-28-52

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York Avenvug, N. W., WasHINGTON 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF IMPENDING TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Hr. M. Gilbert miller
12 W. Madison Avenue
Youngstown, Chio

As of January 1 of this year, it was necessary for The Secretary to inform you that,
because of your default of dues at the close of the previous year, your membership
in The Institute had been suspended.

At that time you were advised that you could restore your membership within the
ensuing twelve months period by paying your indebtedness, and that if you failed to so
restore your membership it would automatically terminate at the close of the year.

The Secretary hereby notifies you that to date you have not restored your member-
ship, being still indebted to The Institute in the amount stated below, and that, if you
do not pay at least the dues for 1951 on or before December 31 of this year (1952),
your memberships in The Institute and in its chapters of which you are a member
will terminate on that date.

The Board sincerely hopes you will not allow this to happen.

G‘A—:ﬂ Ce 3 }-H_ﬁi? T
f‘?swnmm

December 1, 1952.

Indebtedness:

$80.00

Copy mailed to Secretary
of following named chapler:

Rast Ohio
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuEe OcracoN, WasHinGToN 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1953
To: kir, 1, Gilbert Hilier
12 %, dadison /wvenue
Youngstown, CUhic

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its component
organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institufe dues.

This termination is effective as of December 31, 1952. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

Sincerely yours,
] W,

Copy of this notice as ‘“Notice” to the following:

Lra Blehard. suber .. ,Secretary
....... astern. . hio. weeeesreenChapter, ALA.
HUr. Charles. da Marr. ...oaaeasaasan, ,Secretary

Archtee sote of Uhlo State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned. Please change your records accordingly.

Crair W. DitcHY, Secretary
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September 22, 1958

Mr. Jemes 8. Knapp, Secretury
Esstern Obhio Chspter, 4.I.4.
138 Rey Avenue, N.W,

New Philedelphia, Ohio

Deer Mr. Knapp:

On behsalf of Mr. Purves I am responding to your telegram of thias
date.

James Hosker 1s no longer a corporate member of the A.I.A, His
membership was terminzted on December 31, 19383 therefore, we
regret that we csnnot supply an address for him.

Mercus Gilbert Miller wus readmitted to membership in the Inatitute
on June 12, 1945; however, that membershlp was terminsted on Decem-
ber 31, 1952, end he is not now & member.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervuis
Secretary of Membersidp snd Records






